Item 2b

Bay Area Infrastructure Financing Authority

101 8th St., Oakland, CA 94607
TFL 310.817.5700
EMAIL info@ntc.ca.gov

BAY AREA INFRASTRUCTURE
FINANCING AUTHORITY WEB www.mtc.ca.gov
Memorandum

TO: BAIFA DATE: March 7, 2014
FR: Executive Director W.1 6840

RE: Budget Authority for I-680 Express Lanes Southern Segment in Contra Costa Coun
($48 million)

Staff requests that BAIFA authorize $48 million of the existing $326 million express lane budget
for the I-680 Southern Segment (CC-680) from Alcosta Blvd. to Livorna Rd. (northbound) and
Rudgear Rd. to Alcosta Blvd. (southbound), which will convert existing HOV lanes to express
lanes. The CC-680 express lane budget will be established through a TIP amendment and will
allow Caltrans’ to environmentally clear the project.

Background
In June 2013, BATA approved a multi-year $326 million capital budget for BAIFA’s Tier 1
express lane projects (see attached BATA Resolution No. 111, Revised, which, on March 6,
2014, the BATA Oversight Committee approved forwarding to BATA for approval at its March
26, 2014 meeting). Tier 1 express lanes include:
e (CC-680 Southern Segment from Alcosta to Livorna/Rudgear;
e Ala-880 from Dixon Landing to Lewelling/Hegenberger, including the SR-84 and SR-92
bridge approaches;
e Ala/CC-80 from the Bay Bridge to the Carquinez Bridge, including the Bay Bridge
approach; and
e Sol-80 from Red Top Road to Air Base Parkway.

This $326 million amount is currently the budget for the Regional Express Lane Network in the
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). The TIP is a listing of projects that receive federal
funds or are subject to federal action. In order for Caltrans to approve environmental clearances
for the CC-680 segment, specific funds for this segment must be identified in the TIP. BAIFA
staff initiated a TIP amendment slated for approval at the March 26, 2014 Commission meeting.
To support the TIP amendment, BAIFA needs to authorize a budget for the CC-680 express lane
project.

Proposed CC-680 Project Budget

Staff is proposing a $48 million budget for the 24-mile CC-680 express lane conversion (see TIP
funding information below). This budget covers civil, toll system and communications
‘backhaul’ costs, including improvements to CHP enforcement observation areas, restriping, and
the installation of gantries, tolling/traffic monitoring equipment and systems
(hardware/software), signage, electrical, communications and fiber, and lighting.



CC-680 Southern Segment Funding
February 28, 2014
Page 2

The following table shows the amount of each project element for Fiscal Years 2012-13 through
2014-15.

Project Element FY 2012-13 | FY 2013-14 | FY 2014-15 | Total Cost (M)

Preliminary Engineering $1.6 $5.0 $6.6
Right of Way $0.7 $0.7
Construction $0.4 $0.5 $39.6 $40.5
Total $2.0 $5.5 $40.3 $47.8

After the CC-680 Southern Segment project, $278 million of the Tier 1 express lane conversion
budget approved by BATA will remain committed to other projects. Staff will seek budget
authority for the Phase 1 Ala-880 and Sol-80 express lane conversions later this year. Staff
expects to return to BAIFA with a revised upper estimate for Phase 1 costs, including a program
contingency, at the same time.

Recommendation
Staff recommends BAIFA authorize a not-to-exceed budget authority of $48 million for the CC-
680 Southern Segment express lane conversion.

W

Steve Flemipger

SH:PG
JACOMMITTE\BAIFA\2014\3_March 2014\2b_CC-680 Southern Segment Funding Commitment_Gould_revised.doc



Date: December 18, 2013
W.I: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255, 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight

ABSTRACT
BATA Resolution No. 111

Resolution No. 106 approved the FY 2013-14 Toll Bridge Program Operating and Capital Budgets.

This Resolution No. 111 amends the BATA capital budget to reduce the Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit
budget and creates a budget for the Transit Core Capacity Challenge Grant Program.

Resolution No. 106 is superseded.

Further discussion of this Resolution No. 111 can be found in the Executive Director’s Memorandum to
the BATA Oversight Committee dated December 4, 2013.



Date: December 18, 2013
W.I: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255, 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight

BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION No. 111

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code Sections § 30950 et seq. created the Bay Area
Toll Authority (“BATA”); and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30950 et seq. transfers to BATA certain duties
and responsibilities of the California Transportation Commission (“CTC”) and California
Department of Transportation (“Caltrans™) for the toll bridges owned and operated by Caltrans in

the San Francisco Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Streets and Highways Code §§ 30950.2 and 30886, BATA
is responsible for the administration of all toll revenues from state-owned toll bridges within the

jurisdiction of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission (“MTC”); and

WHEREAS, Bay Area bridges are defined in Streets and Highways Code § 30910 to
include the Antioch, Benicia-Martinez, Carquinez, Richmond-San Rafael, San Francisco-Oakland,

San Mateo-Hayward, and Dumbarton Bridges, and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30950.1 requires BATA to adopt an annual
operating budget; and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30958 authorizes MTC to retain an amount not
to exceed 1 percent of the gross revenues collected from tolls anhually on Bay Area bridges to pay
for administrative costs, after payments for debt service on outstanding bonds, and BATA's direct

operating costs; and



BATA Resolution No. 111
Page 2

WHEREAS, BATA staff has prepared a proposed budget for FY 2013-14 that includes
anticipated revenues and expenses, as set forth in Attachment A, and reserve designations as set
forth in Attachment G to this resolution, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highways Code § 30952, the State of California
Department of Transportation (“Caltrans”) is responsible for the capital improvements of the state-
owned toll bridges in accordance with programming and scheduling requirements as adopted by

Authority; and

WHEREAS, Caltrans has requested that the Authority adopt budgets for capital outlay and
support costs of the Regional Measure 1 (RM1) Program, Rehabilitation (Rehab) Program and the
Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program (SRP) on the state-owned toll bridges, as listed on

attachments to this resolution; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highways Code § 30914, the Authority is responsible
for the budgeting and disbursing of Regional Measure 2 (RM2) toll revenues for capital projects in |

the Regional Traffic Relief Program; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highways Code §§ 30913 and 31010(b), the Authority
is authorized to budget and fund eligible AB 1171 Capital Program projects from toll bridge

seismic retrofit surcharge funds exceeding legal requirements to fund and finance the SRP; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highways Code § 188.5(b)(4), BATA has contributed
toll funds in excess of $2,282,000,000 and, therefore, is authorized to make funds in excess of that
commitment available to the Authority for funding consistent with Streets and Highways Code §§
30913 and 30914; and



BATA Resolution No. 111
Page 3

WHEREAS, in accordance with the BATA Plan of Finance plan (BATA Resolution No.
103), adopted by the Authority on April 25, 2012, and the bond covenants adopted under the Master
Indenture and Supplemental Indentures, BATA is required to maintain certain reserves and
contingencies including a reserve for operations and maintenance at twice the adopted operating
budget and a Self Insurance Reserve of at least $50 million which are detailed in Attachment G of

this resolution; and

WHEREAS, the final draft BATA budget for FY 2013-14 was reviewed and recommended
by the BATA Oversight Committee for approval; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that BATA approves the FY 2013-14 Toll Bridge Program operating budget
prepared in accordance to generally accepted accounting principles attached hereto as Attachment

A and incorporated herein as though set forth in length, is approved; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that BATA delegates to the Oversight Committee the authority to approve
all contracts and expenditures in BATA’s budget for FY 2013-14, providing that there shall be no

increase in the overall budget without prior approval of the Commission; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the BATA Executive Director or the responsible BATA staff person
designated by the Executive Director, shall submit written requests to the BATA Oversight
Committee for approval of consultants, professional services, and expenditures authorized in the

BATA budget for FY 2013-14; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the Authority’s Executive Director and the Chief Financial Officer are
authorized to carry over and re-budget all grants, contracts and funds properly budgeted in the prior
year for which expenditures were budgeted and encumbered and which will take place in FY 2013-

14, and be it further



BATA Resolution No. 111
Page 4

RESOLVED, that the Authority adopt budgets for the FY 2013-14 RM 2, Rehab, SRP, AB
1171, Express Lanes Capital programs, and Transit Core Capacity Challenge Grant Program
consistent with BATA’s authority under Streets and Highways Code §§ 188.5, 30913 and 30914
for the state-owned toll bridges, and listed in Attachments B through E; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Authority authorizes fund reserve designations, effective June 30,
2013, as listed in Attachment G; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or designee shall furnish the BATA Oversight
Committee with a monthly financial report to reflect budgeted and actual income, expenditures,
obligations for professional and consultant services and such other information and data as may be

requested by the Committee; and be if further

RESOLVED, that BATA Resolution No. 106 is superseded with the adoption of this

resolution.

BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY

AN

Amy Rein @1 orth, Chair

The above resolution was entered into by the
Bay Area Toll Authority at a regular meeting
of the Authority held in Oakland, California,
on December 18, 2013.



Date: December 18, 2013
W.I: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255, 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight

Attachments
BATA Resolution No. 111

FY 2013-14 Toll Bridge Program
Operating and Capital Budgets

Attachment A: FY 2013-14 Toll Bridge Program Operating Budget.

Attachment B: Other Capital Program Budget, which shows the adopted capital budgets for these

projects.

Attachment C: FY 2014-23 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program, which shows capital
outlay and capital outlay support budgets for the toll bridges.

Attachment D: RM2 Capital Program Budget, which includes all RM2 capital projects listed as part
of the Regional Traffic Relief Plan.

Attachment E: SRP Capital Program Budget, which shows the adopted capital budgets for the SRP

projects.
Attachment F: AB 1171 Capital Program.

Attachment G: Fund Reserve Designations, effective June 30, 2013.



BATA Resolution No. 111

Data: December 18, 2013
Wl 1251 -1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee
ATTACHMENT A
BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY
FY 2013-14 Operating Budget
FY 2013-14 FY 201314
Revised
Line # Budget Budget % Change $ Change
Toll Revenues
1a _|Base Toll Revenuss $629,816,181 $520,816,181 0.0% $0
1b JRM 2 Toll Revenues $115,741,820 $115,741,820 0.0% $0
2a_|Base Interest Eamings $3,510,505 $3,510,505 5.0 $0 |
2b_|RM 2 Interest Eamings $750,000 $750,000 0.0% 30|
3__|Other revenue (Violations) $10,000,000 $10,000,000 0.0% $0
4a |GGB&HTD ETC Reimbursement $6,545,000 $6,545,000 0.0%) $0
4b Al da CMA Reimb 1t 137,000 137,000 0.0% $0
4c_ |VTA 237 Express Lane Reimbursement 116,000 $116,000 0.0% $0
4d_|SFQ Airport Reimb $402,000 $402,000 0.0% $0
S [Rabate for Build America Bonds $76,561,538 $76,561,538 0.0% $0
6 _]Cal (Spans) $300,000,000 §300,000,000 0.0%| 30
7 _[Totaf Revenues $1,043,580,0684 $1,043,580,064 0.0% $0
Caf Op and Maint
8 |Toll Collection & Op Services $20,800,000 $20,800,000 0.0% $0
9 |Toll Bridge & Facility Maintenancs $7.900,000 $7.,800,000 0.0% $0
10 |Caltrans Coordination $321,000 $321,000 0.0% $0
11 _|Caltrans ETC Operations $3,000 $3,000 0.0% $0
12 |Cal O i and Mai; b $29,024,000 $29,024,000 0.0% $0
BATA Op and Maint:
13a_JETC - CSC Operations $22,175,000 $22,175,000 0.0%) $0
13b |ETC - Banking/Credit Card Fees $10,800,000 $10,900,000 0.0% $0
13c JETC - ATCAS Facility and In-lane Maii $3,141,000 33,141,000 0.0%. $0
13d _JETC - ATCAS Hardware/Software Maintenance 1,763,000 $1,763,000 0.0% $0
13e_|ETC - Collections Contract/DMV Expense $1,400,000 $1,400,000 0.0% $0
14 |BATA Operati and Maint [ $39,379,000 $39,379,000 0.0% $0
15 _|Toll Bridge Operations and Mail Total $68,403,000 $68,403,000 0.0% $0
Toll Bridge Admini: i
16 |Direct Staff Costs $8,947,644 $8,947,644 0.0% 50 |
17 |Financing Costs $14,831,279 $14,831,279 0.0% $0
18 ]Audit/Accounting/Other $2,085,000 $2,278,943 9.3% $193,943
18 |Business || $525,000 $525,000 0.0% $0
20 |Misc. Toll Administration Operating Expense $500,000 $500,000 0.0% $0
21 [CTC TBPOC Qversight Committee Reimbi $450,000 $450,000 0.0% $0
22 |Toll Bridge Administration Subtotal $27,438,923 $27,632,866 0.7% $193,943
Consuitant Contracts/Other
23 _|ETC Marketing $800,000 $800,000 0.0% $0
24 {Toll Plaza Traffic Operations Analysi: $500,000 $500,000 0.0%| $0
25 JRM 2 Project Monitoring - Capital & Ops. Program $400,000 $400,000 0.0% $0
26 |BATA Contract Contingency $500,000 $500,000 0.0% $0
27 IAM 2 Contract Contingency $500,000 $500,000 0.0% $0
28 |C | C /Other $2,700,000 $2,700,000 0.0% $0
Transfers to MTC/SAFE
22 % Administration $6,498,185 $6,498,185 0.0% $0
30 |[Transfer to MTC $0 $100,000 100.0% $100,000
31 |AM 2 marketing $1,900,000 $1,800,000 0.0%! $0
32 |Disaster Preparedness $150,000 $150,000 0.0%) 30
33 |T bay Transit Terminal Maintenance $4,231,795 $4,231,795 0.0%| $0
34 [Transfer from Legal Reserve $0 $329,274 100.0% $329,274
35 |Transfer to BAIFA $300,000,000 $300,000,000 0.0% $0
36 [Trangfers to MTC/SAFE Sut $312,779,980 $313,209,254 0.1% $429,274
37 |Debt Service $548,618,303 $548,618,303 0.0%, $0
38 |Regi | M 2 Tranglt Operating T fi $43,981,802 $43,981,892 0.0% $0
Transfer to Capital Fund (ln) Out
38 {Capital Transfer $37,407,966 $6,884,749 -81.6% ($30,523,21
40 [Furniture/Equipment $150,000 $50,000 -66.7% $100,000;
41 |BATA Capital Reserves (In) Out $37,5567,966 $6,934,748 -81.5% {$30,623,217)
42_[Contribution to BAHA $0 $30,000,000 100.0% "$30,000,000 |
43 {Provision for Depreciation/A $2,100,000 $2,100,000 0.0% $0
44 [Total Expenses $1,043,580,064 $1,043,580,064 0.0% $0 |

Page 1 of 18



BATA Resolution No. 111

Date: December 18, 2013
W.l.: 6840
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee
Attachment B
Bay Area Toll Authority
Other Capital Project
Prior Approved FY 2013-14 Life to Date
No. Program #] Express Lanes Projects BATA Budget Budget FY 2015-18 Budget | Project Budget
1 6840 Program Management $ 20,000,000 6,105,824 | $ 14,706,296 | $ 40,812,120
2 68xx Electronic Toll System - 68,531,000 35,522,000 104,053,000
3 68xx Civil Project - 21,334,000 144,987,000 166,321,000
4  68xx Operations and Maintenance - - 15,000,000 15,000,000
| Express Lanes Projects - Total * s  20000000[$ 95970824]% 210,215,206 | $ 326,186,120 |

| Core Capacity Challenge - Grant

~ | $ 250,000,000

[ 250,000,000 ]

* Includes $4,725,000 transfer in from AM2 Capital

Page 2 of 18



BATA Resolution No, {11
Auachment C Date. December 18, 2013
W1 251

Bay Area Toll Autharity
FY 2014-21 Ten-Year Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program Referred by BATA Quersight Committee

T

013

16 0% i 2014 | iotat

13,305,000] 39,425,000, 260,537,609,
127,155,562]5149.175,000] 557,175,000 $73,070,000) $21,100,000] $47,250,000| $21,750,000] $10,185,000] $16,750,000] $37,750,000181,141,685,253
$151,731,877[$171,232,000] $76,030,000] $86,375,000] $30,525,000] 553,655,000) $27,105,000] $16.000,000] $27,755,300] $48,255,001]53,402,622,656)

Legend Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program

Ravised Project Slnce Start FY Summary

Hew Proiec) Snee Start oy

tine Project €A Bridge D ] 1 10Yr
No. No. Program CCA Status | 2083 2014 | 2ms |

2016 I 20 2018 ] 2020 2021 2022 20231 nal
1 |Compl Var, _]Cemplated/Ciosed Rehah Projects . Euppon $24,643,24)) 30 351 SO' S_Oi ‘§J‘! sni ?0* 4 $0] 524,643,241
$0 $0,

REHAB Capital $54,513,094 $0 $0) $0 0 50,
CET R D N $89,156,335 0 $0) 0| $0) S0 50 50
J

|
S,
1)
=1

=1

=
2 |CTR 0001 00297 SFO__|Construct New Tolt Operations Buliding . Support $7,330,000)]
REHAB - _ Jcapital :L_ . ‘4- ~:I: _ :j'
5825 - — F""' I 2 2 2 = :
3 [cTRO00Z  J00394 RSR _[ASR Maintenance Bullding Support 52,100,000 ] N 1 T | T I |
lnema o fCcapital I T I I 5‘ _l sa,su,oool
6814 Towl §,356,000] 52,100,000) $70,000] 0] 0| 50) $0) 50] 510,526,000
4 [carooo3  foi080 ALl {Upgrade Existing SCADA Systam Suppart 6,219,000  -538,501 | J | } | . 1 | 6,180,409
REHAB o . Icmm ss,om,ooo' -6438,622 5‘[ _]‘ 4] $5.561,378
6828 Tatal $12,219,000]  -5477.212 0} 50 $0) $0 S0 ) $0 $11,741,788]
5 |CTR 0004 01400 SFO ﬁan Complex e Support 550,000 -$79,729| | i | I | 1 1 | j $420,271]
1 F:pnw sz,nou' -sz.oool ) I I l ,+ $ol
atal $502,000 -681,729] 0f $0 50] S0} S0 $O] 50] S0} $§420,274)
SFOBB Complax o Suppart 0} )} )} | ] ~ | 1 { N
I R— — — —

ES |
Capitat 0 E[ 4‘{ ;{
- ':Eo‘ﬂm EI» 50) 50) 30 30
New Substation for Tolt Ops Bldg, Malnt Yard & SFOBB (P§Support $2,013,590] 1 | L 1
Capltal $1,780 + 4;5!»
T T otal $2,015,770! 50, S0)
SFC iandscape Screen at Toli Maint Yard Support $93,030| S0 ] . ]
Capltal $0|
otat $93,030! $0] $0] $0) $0) $0)
0 |sFoBe Facility Support 2,423,673 9,489 | 1 L] | 1
Capital $4,541,000]  -$42,305
) Total 6,964,673 -$32,817] S0) 50 $0 50 0
Toll Plaza Median | ~ Isuwm $200,000{ 5720,000) 70,600 | . 1 { i
Capital $1,042,0001 _} 5"
R D Total $1,242,000 ~ $720,600, 76,000} 50 S0
SFD 'Easlsynnhu o o port $250,000 i _ L e :f N A o _____I__
$3,900,000] $6,850,000
B - 4,150,000] $6,850,060 50 S0 $0 $0) 50
|

Repiace 15KV Cable West Side . 53,751,000 593,20 ] L 1 .
Capital $1,570,000] -51,024,114)
T N 1] 3,271,000/ 0] 0| S0) 50, 0] 0]

1 |__sz433,162
$4,098,6
50, o] $6931,8

50,
1
Jso*: ﬁl 30) sss,oig
1
)

Replace Substation Equipment on WS $750,405, $50,000 )} . I :‘t o o
& $772,000 l j’“
1,522,406 $O) $0| $0] S0
$2,000,000
50

{Resurface Orthotropic Deck . - — o — —_—
2 - $0 $0] 0! $0]
Wiogify ang widen existing high-rise catwalk PID L N e
0] _$2,500,000
e = $33,000] 62,600,000, $300,000] _ $100,000 $0) 30, 0 30| ) 50) $0] 33,033,
Replace Elec Cable Hangers & Upgrade 12kV System Suppart $3,029,000; 100,000, $100,000 )| A .
K Capital $3,200,800] $
e T IR () 6,225,000; $100, $100,000, $0) SO' 50, 50 $0]
DUM_|Expansion Joint Rehablistion, Support $2,087,322) $a9 ] | 1 ] N S I
£ e - Jcapital $4,413,489] -$1,722,817] | 1 1

Page 2 of 18



6827 — ol $s,soo,anl -$1,708,608) 50 30 50 30| S0 $0 50| 30| 50]  $4,792,203
18 |CTRO017 04463 SFO  |East Span Joint Repair Support $933,502 51,575 $833,077|
JCapital $500,000] -$75,592] $424,408)
ot $1,431,502]  -574,016) 50 50 ﬁif 0] S0 50 50 50, $0]  $1,357,485)
G| SFOBB East 5pan YOS 1 Euppor\ 0] 82,040, 5150,000 ] I T 1 I T 2,196,000
Y81 Resurfacing/BASE [Capital $150,000{ 522,000,000
Replace Ughting w/ HPS Lighting System ot $150,000) 524,040,000 50 ﬁ{; §Ei> 50, 0] W{*
CAR _{Replace Pier 3 Fender Structure Support and Support $4,629,000 $280,000| 130,000 | | | | )| |
Timber Fenders at Piers 2,3, 4 Jcapitai $15,365,000
Fnl:l $33,954,000] _ 5280,000] ~_ $130,000 5317 30 W{i 0] 50| 50
SMH |Subistation S Repalr — Vehicte Collision Support $42,103! i 1 | | ] |
ICapital $51,831]
otal $93,934 50| 30, %i“ sol 5'6} 50) 501 30
Var. |Repalr Radar Beacons Suppart 90,000} -5203 | i | { |
Capital $300,897 0%
I?uul 390,897 5703 $0) WF £0) 50 H %]
SMIH_|Bridge Repairs - 8oat Cafiision T5upport $120,253 %0 ) T | 1
[Capital $900,000] _ -$203,812]
[Toti 51,020,353 33+ 450'*; 0, 50 0] %0 50,
ANT  [Toll Plaza Grates ISuppon { I {
Capital
otal ’so} ] I EF o] 50
SFO__|Eyebar Repair Support | | | | {
{Capital
= =
CAR _{Replace Bridge Joint Suppart 50,000/ 54,140 1 1 1 i |
Capital $250,000{ -$113,366
|§m 5300,000] - ::Ims.us ‘é“{o EF 50| S0 %0 50 50
SFO_|Replece Ughting w/ HPS Ughting System (W8] Support $1,100,000{ -$391,683] I} | | { ] {
Capital $4,000,000] -$4,000, I
! otal 5,100,000] -54,391,683] $0] 50} ?o{ $0| 50 $0 0|
SFO_{Replace Lighting w/ HPS Ughting System [£B) Euppon $1,200,000  6545,364 | T T I
Capital $4,000,000] -$4,000,000
atal ;"‘s,mo',ooo, 8,545,564 50) 50 ﬁ} $0 0] 50 50 50 30| 3554138
ASR  {Toll Plyza Grates Support $277,000 533,126 1 | )} | 243,872
[Capital $250,000 250,000/
Total §sz7,mnl 33,428 5 s‘o# El 50 %0 Qﬂ' sol 50 %0 433,871
CAR [Replace Bridge Joint {‘S'uppon $107,000 -S16} )] 1 ] )} 1 i | i 106,984
Capital $250,000/ -$17,465] 232,535
] ‘kotzl $357,000] 517,481 EI sol s‘o‘ 50, 50 ) 0, 0! 335,519
31 [CTROO31  |16660 SFO_|SFOBB West Span Pathway PSR Support $610,000 | | I | | | | $610,000
|RenAs YCopital 50 4‘ 1_’ _+ _i 50)
6825 otal 610,000] $ $0) 50} 0f $0| 50} $0 $0; 50| $0| 610,000}
32 |CTR 0032 Imm SFO | Eyebar Monitoring System [£5) [Support 502,000 0,000 ] 1 T 1 1 I 1 I T ss42,
REHABR [Capital $5,000,000] _’ I ] g_l 16} $5,000,
feazs "otal $5,502,000] ,000] 0] $0] 50 $0 0] $0] SO $0| 55,542,
33 [CTRO147 lzsooo SMH__|Replace Damaged Transformer and upport $54,000 { I 1 ] i | { { { $54,
REHAB Capital $270,000] + _{___Ii s‘u“ §270,
€826 otal 5324,000 $0) 50) 30, 50} 0 %0 ) 50 324,
34 JCR0033 . [26260 OUM_| ToH Plaza Grates anon ssa.uool -SSA!SSI ) I | 1 I | I | $84,1;
REHAR Capital $250,000| + __l $250,000]
6827 otal $344,000| -$9,866/ $0) $0! 50} 50 $0 50] 50 i) 50 $334,134]
35 |CTR0034 26300 SMIH_|Cracked Girder inltial Repalr Support 1,171,216 1 1 1 T 1 | I 51.176,833
IREHAB Flplul _| 5167,415]
6826 atal S0 $0, 50| sol 50 sol S0f  $1344,2
36 |CTR0035 126420 ALL_|ATCAS i Oversight Support | | ] [ | $783,000,
REHAB fap}ui $0] ji __’ $0]
ea18 otal $233,000]  $4B0,000) 570,000 50 50| 0] 50 50 50 50 $783,
37 [CTRO06 26670 SMH_|Cracked Glrder Rapairs Support £1.481,000]_$2,050,000 | ]
EEMB JCapitai $8,000,000] 52,000,000
6826 ol $9.481,000]  $50,000, 50, 30| 50| 50) 50 50)
3 [CTR0037 | [26720 SFO_|SFOBB Eyebar Euppon $89,000] 514,35 [ | T
REHAB JCapitat $800,000] -$800,000} +
835 Trowi sus,oool -sm,zsﬁl 50] % 50 50 ] 2

Page 4 of 18



RSA_ [Repair timber Fender at Pler 35 Jeueport Saag.0oo ——gang I 1 $a47,75
Jcapital $3,000,000] -$3,040,506, ;I _T ‘tf N 1T san506)
otal $3,448,000] -53,040,712 50 El 30, 0 50 50 50) 50, 0] 407,288
R DUthenswood Pler Access Project _#p_on ] sa_zm i _5_51 1. €1 N i $370,413]
: Capital $1,194,600 $of l _i J ) - $1,194,600
ofal $1,565,600) -5587] S0, $0) S0, 50 $0) $0 $0. S0 $1,565,013
—Var._|Callrans Fasirak Sup . __F@m 1 sa8.209 — j - y N S978,109
Capital $0| $0j
otal $378,209) E* %0 Wt | % 45}[» W]i s‘j 0] 5378,2%9)
_]_var._|Caitrans FasTrak Support {Planning/PSR) Euppon 5293,164 )] - $293,164,
{capital $0 l ;!' ;t I - kY
Tori 253,164 50) 50 50) 0) 50 50 50 50 50 50 $293,164)
RSR _[Pier 34 Fender Collision Osmage and Fender RehabilltatidSupport sx,azo,oonl $469| B 3 $1,819,531
{capiai $1,304,554] _‘l’ 51 i $1,304,554)
otal 3,124,558 $469 50| 50 #s‘lo 0 50 30 50 50] 0] 53,124,085
1. Var. |Replace foghorns/Radar Beacons PiD Support | 590,000}  $60,000] —r i . R _1 i $150,000
Capita $0 $0
'S90,000{ _$60,000 $0) 51 ?J §J 50| %l» ‘ﬂt'j; ﬁi sTj $150,000)
SFO | Drainage Scupper 50 50 ~ ) 1 N
$0 $0
0 50 50 50 Ei 0 50 ﬁL s‘:! ﬁ?j s"oT 50
SO ]Replace Seismic Dampeners WVS) $1,000,0000 51,400,000 $1,700,000 $900,000 N R $5,000,000;
o (513,000,000 $13,000,000 4] _t $26,000,
$14,000,000] _31,400,000| $14.700,000] _$900,000 3 % %0] £ sol sa] 591,000,000
“SFO__ |Pler Farmwork Removal 3100,000 5200,000] _ $200,000] _ N ~ - $500,000
T 50 $2,500,000) 3?11: 51' I Gr $2,500,
5100,000/ 50} 52,700,000} 200,000 $0 $0 $0 50 53,000,000
370 | Plotforrms and Ladders | 0] S0 5o R e |
$0 $0 $0|
0, S0} 50 $0! 0] $0] $0] $0 $0, $0| $0)
SFO_|Aridge Pt $500,000]  $950000f  $800000]  $500,000]  $500,000] $1,000,000]  $750,000) 500,000] ~ §500,000f ~ $500, _§500,000] 57,000,000
$42,000,000 $40,000,000 $82,000,000
500,000} 950,000} $42,8G0,000] 500,000/ 500,000 $1,000,000{ $40,750,000}  $500,000  $500.000] 5500000  S$500,000] $89,000,000]
| Vver._Replace travelars and Rells PI0S 90,000]  $120,000 1 i 4 _ jl» $210,000
B - $0 | $0
90,000 $120,000 $0] 50 $0| $0 5210,
DUM_|Traveler Modifications $75,000 N N —1" QT _l | S1575
LEL 30 $3,000,000
575,000 [ 50) $0 $0) $0| 4,575,
var. $90,000 J [ I . 1590
— — - 50 - - -
$90,000 50 $0| $0 S0 0] $0 50| ) $0] 90,
F&R _|Bridge Paint 800,000 5350,000) 50,000] $1,000,000[  $750,000]  $500,000[ $500,000f  $500,000 500,000  5500.0001 55,750,
] {Lower Deck Only) $13,000,000] $45,000,000) $35,000,000) $93,000
13,800,000] 545,350000] _ 5350,000] 51,000,000] $35,750,000] _ $500,000 00, 500,000) _ $500,000] 550,000 0] $98,750,0
Bridge Pamnt 500,000]  5500,000]  5750,000]  $350,000] 350,000  $350,000{  $350,000{ 350,000 _:]; _’ 3,500,
T T T o 0] $30,000,000 $30,000,
S00,000] _ 5500080] $30,750,000]  $350,000] _ 5350,000]  $350,000] 5350 $350,000 ) 0! 30| 533,500,
RSR 300,000{  $300,000] ~ $300,000[  $100,000 EI -:t _T $300,000]  $1.300,
- RS RIS — " $2,100,000 %) $2,100,
$300,000! $300,000]  $2,400,000] $100,000) $0! $0, $0] S0; $0f  $306,000] 53,400
RSR__|Traveler Ral Upgrades and 0 $250,000) 650,000  5160,000] $1,000,000]  $750,000 51 G} j $2,750,
It et 50 7,700,000 7,700,
$250,000] _ $650,000]  $100,000] 58,700,000 750,000 50 %0, 50 0] 310,50,
SFO" |Repair Timber Fender at WS N [~ $335,109] . o B b :l, 4_1_ . 5335, 1
B R $1,429,316 $1429.31
51,768,425 50, 30 ; 50) 50| 50 50| <0] 0, 30 $3,768.475)
SFO_|Toll Plaza Renavation Oversight 5200, 560.000| _ 13 - E-J» ) _t 5260,
T - $
$200,000] __ §60,000 9 % 0 0 5] % [ %0} 30 €260,
SFO |Toll Plaza Crash Cushion and Pump Station Oversight Fu_p_p_a_n ] 300, __ 59 L _1, __l {4_ . $300,009
Capital $0
ap!al 5300, 3 50 50 50 30] 0] %) 30] ﬁ{ 50) 300,
AL_|OSM Rehab Planning ;Fupwn ] 903,000 A Er _17 1 ‘; 4 i -t J 903,
Capitat $
Yol $503 000 50 50 30 50 50 5* 30 § $0| 5903,

Page E of 18



CTAD060  [91207 _Var.__ iCaitrans Capital Coordination _ Support | | 52,961,000 S655,000  $635,000]  $655,000] - 56550001 SE55,000]  $655000]  $635,000]  S65S,000]  S655.000 $655,000] 59,511,000
REHAB Capital $0 ) o TS,
6528 otal 52,961,000 $655000{ 3655,000] 5655000  $655,000]  3655,000]  SE55.000 $655,000]  $655,000]  $655,000) 655,000 5,511,000)
CTR 0061 :::3;: ] AlL__{Tall Bridge ] ) Llsc: p:u:ln sm,ooo,ogg $2,500,006]  $2,500,008] $2,500,000(  $2,500,000] $2,500,000] 32,500,000 $2,500,000]  $2,500,000] $2,500,000] 52,500,000 535,000,00
pital
6828 olal $10,000,000] 52,500, $2,500000] $2.500,000] $2.500,000] 52,500,000 32,500,000] £2.500,000 $2,500,000] $2,500,000] $2,500,000] 35,000,000
CTROO062  ]93870 ALL__|Base Security. {Support | 54,502,000] $1,098000{ = I . — ] l $6,000,000)
REHAB Capital 50 h $0)
6828 $4,902,000] 51,098,000} $0 S0 $0) S0 50] 0 S0 $0] 56,000,000}
CTROGES _ [57017 " RSR_[Toll laza Rehab Profects D )
REHAB 1 $435,000) -$89,858, i 1 - $345,342]
8033 $435,000 -589,858] 50} $0 $0| 50& 3$0] $0| $0; $0 50 $345,142
CTRO064  [97037 | ANT_[Toll Paza Rehab Projects 50 [ 50
REHAB $208,000]  $27.897] T - $180,103)
5033 $208,000 527,897 50) 50 50 S0 S0 S0 50 50 50 $180,103
CTRO065  [97047 5F0 _Tol! Plaza Rehab Projects 0| 1 B i i S0
REHAB $54,000 550,434 | $3,568
B033 $54,000 -550,434 50 $0 $0 S0 $0| $0| $0 $0 3,568
CTRO086  [97057 - SO| 1
REHAS $481,000]  $42,691 ) ’ I [ - T $525891
8033 481,000 $42,691 $0) $0) S0 50 $0 $0 $0 S0| 50 $523,69]
CTRO067  |57067 . $630,000] -S530, [ N 1 T 50)
Rerag $302,000]  $238,901 ' $540,501
8033 $931,000] _$390,099 50 50 50 30) 50) 50) 30, 50 540,901,
CTR 0068 |97077 ] ocar .50 1. 1 B i
REHAB $361,946| s014] ” 1 $361,093
8033 $361,946) ~$914| 0 $0 0] $0 50| 50 50] 0] 50 361,033
CTR0148 97087 . 1 . . sof _ 1 . i - - . 50
REHAB $329,054]  -$329,054 ’ 50
2033 $329,054] -$329,054 50 $0 0] $0) 50| 0 50| 30|
QOR00s8  [97708 var. ICaitrans ETCTrnﬁQpeminm Support _.]_$3600,000]  5450,000 e _ R ~ $4,050,000
REHAB S0
€828 3,600,000 50,0001 50| 0) 50 S0 S0 S0 0) S0 4,050,
CTR0070  |CTR 0070 ANT _|Radar Beacons s | [ 50,000] R R $50,000, B $100,000
REHAB T - $0 $100,000 $100,000 $200,000
6811 50| 40 $0] ~5150,000 50 0 S0 0, 150,000) 50 $300,000)
CTR0071  |CIR 0071 ANT _|Fog H 0| i | 540,000 B - .., S40,000( [ A 580,000
REHAB 1Y S0 $120,000 $120,000) $240,000
Ga11 0 50 50 160,000 S0f 50 50 S0 $160,000] 50 50 $320,000)
CTRO072  JCTROD72 ANT {Fender System L O 0 $70,000]  $730,000]  $300,000]  $100,000 L $700,000
REHAB T T $0 50 $0 $0 $0f 52,000,000/ 0 $2,000,000]
6811 50 30 0 70,000 230,000] _ $2,300,000] " 51006,000] $0 50 50 SOl 52,700,000
CTR0073  JCTR 0073 ANT o $100,000 100,000] 100,000f " 50] sof ] " I . — $300,000
REHAB 1 $0) 50 $500,000 $0) 50| 50l $500,000
811 50] 50 $100,000| 5$600,000 $100,000] $0) $0| ;i 50 5 5800,
CTRO078 {36220 BM _ f#loor Beam Mitigation Phase 1 e SO SOL S3OOROOL O] TTTSR S0 %0 E 50| o S| $3o0,001]
REHAB $0| $0]  $300,000] $0| 50| 504 50| $0 $0| $0] $0] 5300,000}
6812 0| $0 ,0004 $0 $0 S0 $0 0 $0 $1 $600,00%
CTRO072 136452 E&’Q‘.E‘;.‘.‘L‘E‘l‘!ﬂ!’!ﬂ. o $102,000 580000 $80000] 520,000 ) S 50 %0 $0 . $282,000)
REHAB Ca $1,000 $0] 400,000 $0 $0 S0 50} $0 $0 $o $ 3401
12 203,000] $80,000 BD,000) §20,000| $0 0 50} 50 0 0] 50 $683,
CTR 0080  [CTR 0080 BM _[Fog Homs _ e __js?p 50| sof 50} 550,000 S0 EOR saf 0 50,000 %0 S 5100,000
REHAB 50 50| $0{ _ $150,000 s $0 504 $0| $150,000 S0l S0, $300,000)
6812 50 $0]  $200,000; 50] $0 0 S0 $200,000 0 50) $400,000
CTROGA1  JCTR 6081 | BMm_ [Aircrats Beacons and Upgrade to LED ._...S0f $30,000 Sof sof $0 $0] 530,000 50| Sof $60,00
REHAB 50, 50|  $100,000 S0, 30 $0 $0|  $100,000 S0 $0] $200,
Z3¥) sFI 50]  $130,000) 50 S0 50| $0] — 5130,000) $0 30} 3260,
CTR 0083 |CrA 0083 BM _ {Navigational Channel Marker Lighting R 50| $9) $15,000] 50 _ 5o S0 $0| $15,000] | L $30,000
TREHAD I $0]  $50,000 o $0) $0) $0]  $50,000 $100;
&2 $65,000 $0 $0 50 $0 565,000 [ S0} $130,
CTRO0B4  JCTRDOSA 8M _ {Aoor Beam Miugation Phase 2 . L v .} 310000001 $1,200000] $500,000) 1 s2,700
REHAB T e ’ $0| _$7,500,000 $0) $7.500,
17 S0 $1,000,000]  $8,700,000] _ $500,000 50 0 0 S0 510,200,
(X ey Ty , T 3150000550000 - jf sqt % 5 5 3550000
REHAB } | and Paving $0 $0| $0) S0, $0 0| $0 $1,000,000]
5813 $50,000) Sof 50 $0] 50f $0] 50/ $1,350,000]

Page 60f 18



8 JCTR00%  |CTR G090 CAR_|Overlay (1558) 5] S0] 5300000 $700,000]  £80,000] ssuooou %0 ) 50 30) 52,100,
50 § %0 sa ssomuoo 50 5 o] 50 [ $6,000,00
— %0 $O]_ $300,000| _ £700000] 6,800,000 £300,000] %0 <0 0 % 5,100,000
| CAR ™ [Crockett Approach Deck Modifications 50 50| 50) sxoooou szoo ooo %0 S0 50 %0, $400,
z_g{ $0 $0 50, $s7ouoo 50, 0 £0 50 1 560,009
0, 50 $0]  $100,000 50) %0 50 50, 51,070,
CAR _[Navigational Channel Marker Lighting N S0 515000 $0 %0 $15,000 $0) $30,
[ 50 o] $50,000] 50) 0] 350,000] 50! $0]  $100,000
__ 0] 50 $0] 565,000 50, $0]  §65,000) %0, $0) 130,000)
CAR_Townt Seals {1358) o] SO S0 5100000 0) $0) 50 0 250,000,
50 $0 50 so 50 50 $0 $0) 5400000
50 59 $0] $100,000] 500,000 50, 50) 0 30 650,000)
L) N 50 _,.SLQ°°° EUN - 50 0 570,000 s0 $0 $140,000
S0 $0, $200,000 $0 $0 $0|  $200,000, $0] $0] $400,000]
50 0 $0{  $270,000 50| 50} $0}  $270,000] S0) ) 5540,000]
50 $60,000 $50,000] $0 Y 0 SOf__ ) 0] $0) $120,000
$0) $0| 250,000} 50 50 59 50 $0 %0 TS0l sas0,000
$0| $310, ooo S0 0| 50) $0| 50 S0} SD) $370,000]
Dum _|Fog Homs e, Il % 575,000 50 §9 S0 $75,000 $0] So] __ $150,000
$150,000) so $0] _ $255,000] $0) 50 305,000
szzs.ooo $0 $230,000 S0 $0] $455,000;
Dum_]Power Cable - $1°°m° s 50 sof 0] $500,000
so $1,000, oon S0, 50} 30, $0]  $1,000,000]
$100.000 S0 0 o] 51,500
9T JCTRO101  |CTR 0101 oum [Sebwatons szooooo_ (Y 50 ~ 50 S0 $700,000
REHAB sz.ooomo 50 $0) $0 $0 $0] _ $2,000,000)
6827 50, 50| 50 30, o] 52,700,000
{..bum_Condults and Armared Cables e 50 D %0 50 50 S0f 530,000
S0 $0 $0, $0 $0j S0 $500,000
S0 50 El 50 50 00,000
RS " Dum_|Bridge Faint 5 5 5 0 SO %800,000
50 50 $0) $0 $0 $0] 7,200,
50 0] 0, 50, 000,000
Oum |Generstors $0] 50 50 50, Sop . S0] 5125000
50 50] 50 50 $0) 50) $250,000)
50 $0 $0 50 $0 SO} 375,000
Oum_[Fender System 40| 0} 50| SO| $80,000 120,000 _$200,000
m [F < $0 [ $0| 50 S0l <ol
) 50 50 $0 580,000, $120,000 $200,
RSR_|Substations 0 ] . 50 q ... $1,100,000
| <0 0l $0] 50| $4,500,000;
0 oo_a‘ $0} 50 5,600,000
97 |CTRO108 [CTRO108 | RSR |FogHoms %0 0] . K sof . 51504
reae T 5 59 S0 s150,000 & % &) Si054
50) %0 $0]  $225,000) 50 50 5] [
ASR {Power Cable 04 5 SO $300,000] ~ $300,000 000 S0f $700,
$0! $0 S0 S0} $2,200,000] 0 $0| $2,200,
50 %0} S0 $300,000] 52,500,000, 100,600 50 $2,900,
RSR _|Ragar Beacons S0 0| EY $70,000] $9] S0, sof 5140,
I S0 s8 sof  $200,000! ) $0] E sa
0 30 $0f  $270,000] S0 50, $ $540,000]
RSR__|Navigaton Channel Marker Lighting $0 50} 50 515,000 0] 50| 59 30,
$0, $0| $0) $50,000; $0 $0] 50} $100;
50 $0 $0) 65,000 S0 0 50} 130,
CTR 0113 ASR_|Generators 50) D so X %0 0] 100,
] 40 50| o] $250,000) 50 $0) $250,000
30 50 0] $350,000) 30 0, $350,
707 | RSR | Fender System 50 IR 50] O 30 0 $400,000
A $0 0 $0) 50, $0 50 50l
50 50 30 $0) $400.000]
BIE SFO 0 200,000]  $100,000) N 300,
. R e s
50 0 50 50 3700,
| S i s St L so0i9
sznoooo “so| 52, 300 000} 52,600,000}
$300,000]  $300,000] $2.600,000] 5200, oou S0 50 $0 $0 50 $0 § $3,400;

Page 7 of 18



SFQ _[ain Cable Wrap in Phase 1 0| _ $200,000] " $500,000) £ 800,000
$0) $0] $2,200,000] $0) T $2,200,000
$0{ 5200,000] 52,800,000} 50 30 50 50 30 0) $0, 0]~ $3,000,000]

SFO_ | Travsler Replacements and Rell Upgrades . 50| _S0] 5400000  5400,000]  $200,000 1 $1,000,000)
30, 0] $0| $2,800,000] so] ) ) l Bl $2,800,000)
50 $0]  $400,000] 53,200,000]  5700,000 $0 0 $0 S0 $0 $0 $3,800,000]

SFQ__|YBi Anchorage Hardening B 50 .50 0] se00000[ T . $400,000

) $0 [ s0] $800,000 1 T $800,000)
i $0] 50 S0} $1,200,600] $0| 50| 50 $0j $0) 50, $0] 53,200,
34 [CTRO123  [CTRO0123 N _ $0] so} 0] $70.000] I R | 70,000 $140,000
REHAB $0 50, $0|  $200,000) — $200,000) i $400,000)
6825 50| 30 $0) 270,000 50 %0 0 270,000, 50 50 $540,500
35 ICTR0125 CTR 0125 SFO__ [Navigation Channe! Marker Lighting | 30] _$0 100,000f 0] S0} $0 30 100,000] 50 40 $200,000)
REHAB 50 50 S0j _ $250,000 50 $0) 50| $0|  $250,000) 50| $0) $500,000)
5625 50 50 $0] " "$350,000 0 50| S0 S0~ $350,060 50) 0] $700,000
36 {QOR0126 CTR 0126 SFO__ W4 Crack Repairs and Seal S0 $0| $0) . $100,000 s1ooé)_oo 50] $0 $0| <0| 5200,000)
REHAB $0 %0 50 0 $0]  $400,000 50 so] e 50 $0] s400,000]
6825 0 $0, $0) $100,000] $500,000| 50 $0 50 50 $0) 600,000
37 [Ro0127  [CTRO127 _SFO_|Generators | $0 0, 50 $0, S| $0] 125,000 S0 $0 $0, 125,
AEHAB 50 $9) $0 0 $0 50 so] _$250,000 30 $0) so| 5250,000)
6825 S0 50, 50 50| D) 0| $0| 375,000 40, $0) $0) $375,
38 [CTRO128 CTR 0128 | 5FC _Main Cable Wrap investigations Phase 2 | $0| 50| $0] Sof s 50| $0| 50| SOf  $2,000,000] 56,000,000 38,000,000
REHAB 50 50) 50 50 50 $0 50 $0 $0 $0{ $30,000,000] _ $30,006,600)
6825 S50} 30 $0 $0 50 50 $0 $0| 52,000,000 536,000,000] 38,000,
W |ORGID 56457 SFO_ Jdoint Seals 0| s100; $210,000]_ 3166,000] o] %0 %0 £ ) S0 £100,000 Y
REHAB <0 50| $600,000 $0 50 50 5 $0 $0 $0 so] 00,000
6815 $0|  $100000]  $810,000]  5100,000 50 50 $0 S0 50 S0] — 510,000 $1,110,000)
40 [CTRO132  JCTRO132 _SFO_[Pler Fender Condults and Lighting | $0 S0} §100000] 100,000 0| 50 50 I o] 50 0] $200,000)
REHAB 50l 40l S0 $400,000) 50) $0] 50) $0) $0) 8ol so] " $a0n,000
6825 $0 $0  $100,000]  $500,000] $0 $0 0] 50 $0] 50 $600,
41 |CTRO134  |aH970 _SFO | Gateway Park Oversight 5500,000] $1,000000  sa10000] $0 50 S0] 50) _sop 50 S0 $1,510,000]
REHAS $0 $0, $0 $0 $0| $0 $0} $0 $0 $0, $0f
6825 $500,000] $1,000, 10,000) $0 50 $0) 50 $0 50 $0 S0} 1,91
42 [CRo135  JCTRO135 | SMH_|Power Cable . S0 _$0] so| 0] 5400000}  $400,000f  $300,000] $0, $ol %0 ...$1,100,000]
REHAB 50 £ 50 50 $0|__ 53,500,000} $0 $0) $0) $0 $0|  $3,500,000
fi 50 S0 5400,000] "$3,900,000] 300,000 50 0| 0 S0 54,500,
43 [CTRO136  {CYR 0136 SMH_|stairway and Access Ladder Reconstruction _ 0] __$40,000 40,000 $0) $0 _ 89 0] 80 __sa ___Sof $0] $80,000
REHAB S0 Sof  $150,000 0| 30, $0 S0 $0) $0) $0) 50 150,
0| ,000]  $190,000] $0 S0 50 50 $0] S0} $0 230/
44 ICTRO137  JCTR 0137 SMH _| Fog Homs N 0 50| 75,000 50| o[ 50) 90 $75,000 %0 $0] _ $150,000
REHAB B 50 50) $0] — $150,000 S0 sq| 50 so]  $155,000 $0 $0] __ $305,000
0 < 30| 5225,000 %0 S0 50} 0] 336,000 0| 50 455,000
45 |CTR0138  JCTRO138 SMH_| Radar Beacons 50 __S0]__ 570,000 ~ 50 of 50 0] sm,000 o[ — 30 $140,000
REHAB o] S 0| __$200,000] S0l [ $0) $0]  $200,000 $0) 50 5400,
50| $0 0] $270,000] 50 50} $270,000 $0 $0) $540,
46 |CTRO18  [CTRO139 SMIH Channel Marker Lighting ~ 50 50 o] 515,000 %0, ol 30) 50| $15,000 %0 0 330,000
[REHAB o 30, 50 0| $50,000 50| 50 S0} so] 530,000 $0 so] 5100,
$0 50 50} $65,000 50 $0) 65,000} $0] 0 $130,
47 |CTRO14D  |CTR 0140 SMH_|Generators e e v JSupport ¥ S0 %o S0 0] 50 sof & 5125, ET 0 $125,
Rewas | T o $0 50l $0 $0) 50| 50) sof  $250,000 $0] 30| so]  sasq,
50| $0 $0| $0 0 $ $375, $0 $0 $0] $375,
4 [CTRO142  JCTR 0142 SMIH_| Fender System _ L N ) saf  _sol %0 50 E 50 0| ~ $70,600]  5230,000] . $300,
Renas. T T T 50| $0 $0) $0 50 50 § $0) $0) $0| $0)
$0 $0 $0) 30 $0 $0] $70,000]  5230,000] 300,
a5 [CIROIa  |CTR0Ies SMH ICondultHangers so]_ £ S0 520,000 —S0] E3 o ol ol 50 ) 525,0
[REHAB I $0 $0 so| 550,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 50 $50,
$0] $0) 0 $70,000] $0] 50, 50} $0 $0] $0} $70,
vor _|Bridge Paint _5B00,000]  -$800,000) 50, S0 $0) S0, 0 $0) S0 S0 _S0) )
Ty $7,200,000] 7,200,000 50 $0 $0 $0] $0 $0 $0 $0, 50 50l
| 8,000,000] -$8,000,000} $0] $0 $0 30| $0) 50 $0| 50| 50]
5F0_|S Maintenance Complex o~ | $0] _$2,500,000f $0] $0] 0] $0 50] 50 $0 $0 $0] 2,500,
1 Complex $49,700,000] -$5,000, $0) 0| $0 50 $0] £ 0 $0 S0 $44,700,
$49,700,000] -$2,500,000] 50 $0) $0 $0 $0| $0, $0 50| 50] 547,200,
SFO_ |SFOBB Maintenance Complex S0 __50] $2,767,000) $0 $0) $0) _$0) $of 50/ 0] .S0] _ 52,767,000]
o Wareh $0 30| _$7.000,000] 50 30 $0 50 $0 $0) $0) $o| 7,000,
Phase 2 $0 S0 $9,767,000] 50 50 $0 $0) $0 $0) $0 $0) 9,767,
SFO _ {SFOBB Mainterance Complex $9 $0) $592,000 __S0] 50| 30 $0] sof S0 $0 $0 $597,000
Training Center $0| $0]  $2,000,000, 50j $q] 50] $0) 50| S0 30| S0f $2,000,0001
Phase 3 $0 $0{ $2,597,000) S0 50 ) $0) 50| $0] 50| 52,5974
SFO__{Grating Shields and Access Ladders __5270,000]_ 3720,000 _ $70,000 30) 50 30| 50 50 50 50, o sio
_i $1,350,000]  $1,800,000 $0 30 50 S0 £ $0 30 $0 $0]  s3aso,

Page Bat 18



[ea25 ] i ~Jroa ] s1s520000f s2,520000]  $70.000) $0} $0] soj sl 50} $0| s0] $of 54,210,000

Page 90f 18



55 |CTRO152  Jo120M SFO_]Toll Piazs Repaving “Turport $740,000] 548,000 50, 50 50) 0] 0) 50 30 $0 $788,000]
REHAB Capital $3,200,0000 $2,300,000 %0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0] 5,500,000
6825 otal $3,940,000]  $2,348,000] 50| 0 $0| 50, $0) 50 ) S0] $0[ 56,288,000
56 JaR0153 (16310 SFO__{Toli Plaza Repaving Support | $300,000! Sof S0) S0 $0 0, $0) 0| 0 $0j 50 $300,000
REHAB ICtpihl $2,000,000 <0 30 $0 $0 $0]~ $0 o so] $0 30 $2,000,00
5825 Trotst 52,300,000 $0 50| $0| $0 50) $0] $0| 50 50, S0} $2,300,000)
S7 |CTRO154  [3G440 SFO_| Various Structural PIDS Support $90,000]  $120,000] S0 So] S0 50, $0) S0 S0 0] 50) 5210,000)
RERAB Capital 50 $0) $0) $0) 50) $0] 50) $0 5o $0) 30) 50
6825 $90,000]  $120,000] S0 $0 SO| $0 $0] 50 S0 50 0 5$210,000)
S8 [CTRO15  13G4s0 VAR !8ridge Joint Seals $120,000) $0] 50 $0) 0] SO %0, 0, 50 30 50 "$120,000
REHAB 50| $0) 50| $0! $0) 50] 50) 5] 50, 50| so] 50}
6628 $120,000] 30, 30, 0| 50 50 50 50 50 50 50, $120,000)
59 |CTRO156 36390 VAR _|Bridge Lighting $120,000 $0) 50 0] 30 S0 50 50 50 $0) 0] $120,000]
REHAS 50) 50 $0) 50 $0) 50| 50 $0) 50 o] 50, S0l
6828 120,000 50 50, 0| 50 50 50| 30| 30 50) 50 §120,000)
60 |CTR0157  §3G400 VAR _|Bridge Overlays §120,000) %0 0) 50 $0 50 0, 50 50 ) %0 $126,000
REHAB $0 S0 $0] $0| $0) 0| $0 0, sol’ $0 S|
G828 fiow 120,000, 50, 30 30| 50 50| 50) 50 %0 0] 120,000
61 |CTRO158  J0120F SFOBB fEast Span Base R Support 50 o] o S0 50 50 s 50 (] ) %0 %0
REHAB Capital $17,940,000] -$25,740,000 50) $0 $0 $0 50 $0 50 50 o] 2,200,
6825 Total $17,940,000] -515,740,000 $0| $0] $0] 50, $0] 50| 50, $0| $0] 52,200,000
62 |CTROISS  fT8D "SFOBB |WestSpan BASE 3 ﬁ_@_@_‘ 51,500,000, 50 so]  $360.000]  se0,000] .50 5a 30 50 30 30| 52,460,000)
Capital $3,750,000) 0 50 0] $4,000,000 50, 50 0 $0 $0) sof $7,750,000
atal $5,250,000] 0| $0]  $360,000]  $4,600,000] $0 50} 50 50| 50| $0]  $10,210,000)
63 | 2FQBE Refil Selsmic Dampeners - Suppart |} 568,000 50 sof of .50 50 50 0 50 50 30 $68,000
Capital $270,000 $0 50) 50) 50 $0 50} $0) 50 so] $o| s270,000]
ol $338, $0! $0) $0| SO $0| S $0| $0| 50| S0] $338,000]
64 |CTR Res CTR Res '\{gt._ﬂ E[Ira__rg E’.."_"T.C.P_"qﬂﬂ'i!_ . Support . ___52,551,979 N $2,438,021 o _ . . 5,000,000]
REHAB $0] $0
6819 $3,561,679| 82,438,021 50 30 50 50 T‘oj; 30 50 Tj‘ 5,000,000)
65 |CTR163  [3GA47 | 5FOBB JAebulld Damanged Fender System 383,000 1 B 1 $383,000)
REHAB [ $3,000,000 $3,000,000)
6825 §3,383,000 SO| $0! 50| $0] [ 0 S0| 50 $3,383,
6 {CTR 164 CTR 164 ~ 5200,000]  $300,000] 100,000, $0 Sof 50 5C 50 $0 $0[_ $700,000]
REHAB §1,500,000) $9) $0 §0 $0] $0] $0| $0 $0| $a] 51,500,000
$1,700,000]  $300,000] _ $200,000 50 0| 0, 50 0) 30 $2,200,000)
67 |CTR165  JCTA 165 Var. _|CTProject Planning - $200000{ 52000000 5300,000]  $200,0001  $700,000] . $200,000 $200,000] _ $200,000] " $200,000] _ $200,000] $2,000,000
REHAB T lnew raquese 7y 2014 $0) $0] 50 $0] 50] 50] $0) sl 50)
$200,000, 200000{ _ $200,000] $200,000]  $200,000]  $200,000]  5200,000 $200,000f  $200,000]  5200,000] 52,000,000
€ [CTR 166 ICTR 166 SFORB_|Aircraft Beacons and Upgrade to LED S0} $0]  $150,000 0| so[ $0 S0} 150,000 £ $0] $300,000)
REHAB T inew raquest Y 201 -~ 50 50| $500,000 $0 30 %0 0| $560.000 $0 0] $1,000,
59, 0] 5650,000 50 50) 50 $0]  $650,000] 0 50| 51,300,
69 [CR167  JCTR 187 CARQ_|Pler Fender Condults 0 0] $30000] S0l 0 EDN %0 30 %0 _s0]_ 230,000
IREHAB 1 rewrequest fr 2010 50 0| $100,000] $0 50 50 50 50 50 $0]  $100,000
50 S0 5130,000 50) $0) 50 50) 50 50 0] $130,000)
70 |CRie8 oA 168 RS _ |Pler Fender Condults %0 __Sol Ssoom0 S0l $0 S0 Y 0, %0 %0 50,000
IREHAB new request FY 2014 s $0] 150,000 $0| $0) $0) $0) 50 § 50| saso0,
Sol S0 $200,000 $0 $0, S0, S0 50| 0f $200,000]
71 |CR 169 CTR 169 RSR _[Alrcraft Beacons and Upgrade to LED 0] S30,000] __ S0 _Sof $0 $o _$30,000f $0 60,000}
[Rema 1 naw request FY 2014 $0] __ $100,000 50, $0) 0] $100,000 50| so] " s200,
e 30| §130,000 50 $0 50 $0] ™ $136,000] 50 50 5260,
72 {CTR170 TR 170 SMH_[Plar Fender Conduits $0) . _ $30000]  $30,000f $0) S0 I 50 $0]_ 50 50 60,000
[REHAB " Inew requestFy 2014 $ S0 $150,000 S $0) 50| 50, 50) 50) $0) 5150,
$ $30,000]  $180,000] S0 $0 $0| $0) $0] $0] 0] $210,
73 |CR171 CTA 171 SMH_lAircratt Beacons and Upgrade to LED S S0 _ . $30,000] sof ) S0] $0 $30,000 50 59 $60,000
REHAD new request FY 2014 $ sof  $160,000] $0| [ $0 $0]  $100,000 50, 50| $200,000
50, S0 $130,000 $0 50, 53] S0 $130,000, 30, 50 $260,000
74 |CIR172  [OTR 172 SMH_|Spandre! Bezm Recanstruction 50 ol %0j 0], 301 $400060] —$400,000] __ 5400,000] of S0 51,200,000
[REHAB " |new request v 2014 $0) $0 50 $0) so| 84,000 50 $0| $0] 54,000,
50 0] 50 S0| $400,000]  $4,300, 5400,000 30, 50] 55,200,
75 [CTR173 CTR 173 BM__|Power Cable s S0 $200,000f  $200,000 $100,000] $0 $0 50 80} $500,000]
REHAB " [new requestév 2014 50 50) $0] 51,000,000 50 50] $0 40| 0] $1,000,000
0] 0] $200,000] 51,200,000 $100,000 50| 50 $0] 51,500,
76 |CTR174  JCTR174 8M _|Conduits and Armored Cables E $0) S0 $40,000] 540,000 50) S0] 30 30 580,000
REHAB ] new request FY 2014 50} 0 50 $0] 150,000 $0) 50 $0] $0) 50]  $150,000
50 SO} 50 $40,000]  $150,000] $0) 50 50 $0] 50) 52304
77 |aR175 R 175 SFOBB |Return Water Uine Systern S0 $200000]  $400,000 30 0] 30) o] %0 o] S0l se00,
REHAD new request FY 2014 50 $0] 2,000,000 50) $0| 50) $0) $0| 50 s0]$2,000,000
S0] "5200,000] 52,400,000 50 30 50 50 0, 50 52,600,
78 {CR176 CTR 176 SFO8B_JUtility Stations West Span 0] $250,000 250,000] $0 $0) Q{ $0 50| 50 0 5500,000
REHAB H naw request FY 2014 50; 50} $800,000| 50 $0 50] S0 i 50, 50 5800,

Page 10 of

18



] otal $0 so] _$250,000] $1,050,000] 50 $0 50 50 <o 50 so| 41,300,000
78 [CTR177  |CTR177 | SFOBB | Condits and Armored Cables Support 50 S0 $300,000]  $300,000 50) 50 S0 % ‘s'o# 50 50 $600,000
REHAB 1 new request FY 2014 Capital $0 30 $0{ $1,500,000 $0] S0 50} $0! $0 50 S0, $1,500,000|
! otal 50 0] — $300,000] 51,800,000 30 *ﬁ‘* 30] 50 ) 50 So] 52,100,000
8 |CTR 178 CTR 178 FOBB YB| Power Cable Support $0} $0! 50 S0 $100,000] $100,000, $50,000) <0 S0 $0) S0
REHAB new request FY 2014 {Capital
Total
81 |CTR179  JOTR 178 CARQ Bicycle Pathway Overlay %an
& new request FY 2014 Jcapital
. JTotal
82 |CTR 180 CTR 180 CARQ_}Pedestrian Bicycle Pathway Overlay Wpon
REHAB new request FY 2014 [capitat
Totat
83 |crRisl o iet CARG_|Pedestrian Bicycle Pathway Overiay %
REHAS new request FY 2014 [Capitat
Total
84 |CTR 182 CTR 182 CARQ [Return Watar tine System m
REHAB new reguest FY 2014 Capital
Total
KRGS G CARQ_|HVAC for Elec Room — [Support
REHAB new request FY 2014 JCapital
otal
86 |CTA 184 CTR 184 CARG [Low Voitage Controt Center Support
REHAB new request £Y 2014 {Capital
—_— otal
B7 |CTR 185 CTR 185 CARQ |Conduits and Armored Cables Support
REHAB new request FY 2014 capital
liohl
89 [CTR 186 CTR 186 RSR_|Return Water Une System lSuppon
REHAB new request FY 2014 [Capital
e Total
89 [cRie7  Jom sy RSA_|Condults and Armored Cabies Support
REHAB new requast FY 2014 Capitat
otal -ﬂ
B COEC CLETON SMH_|Utility Stations uppart
REHAB new request FY 2014 Capitat
jliom o
9 Cﬂiﬂ CTR 189 SMH |Battery bank and Cabinets Support S0/
REHAB new request FY 2014 Jcapitat 50| $100,000| $0|
otat 50} £ 513,000 50, 0
92 [CTR 190 CTR 190 SMH jBooster Pump & Fire Pump Controllers Support 50 15,000|
REHAB new request FY 2014 |capitat 56,
JTomi 0
91 |CTR 191 CTR 191 SMH  {Compressor Unlts ISuppoR
REHAS new request £Y 2014 |Capital
otal
94 |CTR192 CTR 192 SMH {Conduits and Armored Cables upport
REHAB new request FY 2014 Jcapimi
I otal
o5 JCTR 193 [CTR 193 Var, |BASE System All Toll Bridges ':Tppon
REHAB new request FY 2014 Capital
lroul
[~96 |CTR 194 CTR 194 ANT_|Return Watar Line System Tsuppont su
REHAB new request FY 2014 Jcapitst S0f 51,000,000 S0 50
Jfomt 5 S0 S100600]$1.200,00) j =
|97 JCTR195 CTR 195 DUM |Retumn Water Une System Yecpport 50| 0{  $100,000]  $200,000 B
REHAB new request FY 2014 fcapital 50] g 50}
otal 50, 5
98 |CTR 195 CTR 196 QUM  |HVAC for Elec Room Support 50

REHAB

new request FY 2014

- Capital
- otal

Page 11 of 18



99 [CTR197 CTR 197 ;. SFOBE JCormm Cable (SCADA)_ - $a 30] S0 S0f 51500001 $150,000] o[ £ $0 ) S0 $300,000}
REHAB ] Jnew request Fr 2014 $0 30 50, 50 $0] _$1,000,000 50, so|_ 50 so] sof  $1000,
! ¢ SO 30 $0) $0]  $150,000] 53,150,000 $0) 50 0] 50) 50] 52,300,
7100 |cTrig8  |CTR 198 _SMH_[Return Water Une System T ) o] $100,000]  5200,000] S S0[_ 50) S0) 50 S0 50 $306,000)
REHAB new request FY 2014 $0 50 $0] 51,000,000, 50 50 $0) $0) 50 o~ sol 51,000,000}
50 $0]  5100,000] $1,200,000 50 50 50 50 50 50 0] 51,300,000
101 [OR185 . |CR 199 BM__|Return Water Lne System 1 50 SO $100,000] _ $200,000 30 %0 30 El ) 30 0] $300,000
REHAB new request FY 2014 50 50 50| $1.000000]  $100,000] 5200000 50) $0 50 $0) $0[ 51,300,000
50 S0 $100,000] $1,200,000]  $100,000) 200,000 $0) 0] 50 $0) 50/ $1,600,000)
7102 [cTR200  [cTR 200 ANT [ Navigatiohal Channe| Marker Lighting T o[ 50 SO 515,000 ~50) 50 o] 0] 515,000 S0 So|_ 30,000
REHAB new request FY 2014 $0 $0 S0 $50,000] 50| $0 50 $0| $50,000) 40| $0 $100,000]
50 50 SO] 965,000 50 50 50) %0 565,000 50| 50 §130,000]
103 880/92 [26361 8B0/92 |Landscaping®** | S0] 5300,000] 5246000 $0] $0, 0| $0! $0 $0] $0 $0] $546,000)
a1 $1,800,000 50 §0 50 $0) 50 50 50 50 2 so] 12800000
31,800,000 300,000 $246,000] 50 ) $0 S0} $0) $0| 50 0| $2,345,
Toa | 880/32  |eoaez | 880/92 [Landscaping’ ** 50| "$70000] 430000 o 50| $0) 50) 50 30 0 S0 $510,000)
a1 § 50 50, 50 50 50 s 50 %0 D 50
$0] $70,000 - $440,000] $0 S0] $0! § $0 $0] $0] $0! $510,
105 | BM  J0060A | 8M_IModification to 1967 Bridges = 1 S| $100,000]  $100,000] 50 o] 0 50 “S0] %0 0 0] 5200000
RM1 50 30 50 <0 50 50 B 50 50 sof 5o~
$0] —$100,000]  $100,000) 50 50 50 50 0 $0) 50 50 5200,
106 BM  ]0060C __8M__[Replacement Planting"**_ ] o] 5244000] 562,000 0, %0 50) 0 S0 50 50 $306,000
AM1 $0) $0) $0 50 50 $0) $ $0) $0) $0) $0
$0| 5344,000] 562,000 50 50} 50 5] 0| S0 50 30 5306,
107 CAR  J0130] | CAR_[Site Mitigation 3°°7_ L [ .80 $150,000f 0] 50, S0 30 S0 E 50 80 $150%
RM1 $0| $0| $0, $0 50| $0] 50} $0| $0 $0) 50
$150,000] S0 0| 50 0, 50| 50 3 50 S0 $150,000
CAR_|Misc Landscaping® " . _ [oueport | S0 $61,000 50 50, 50 50 N 0, 50 50, S| 61
- Capital 50| $0, 50 30| $0| 50| $0] 30 $0 $0| $0 50j
0, 61,000 50] 50) 50 S0 0, 0| $0) 50 50 561,
SRE4_|Mitigation Planting®** of 510000 swp00 50 30 30, 50} S| s 0 S0 30
50 50 S0l 30 $0, 59| $0] $0| $0f $0, 50
50 $10,000 520,000 S0 50 S0 $0 50| $0] S0 50} §30,000)
_BATA_|Benicia ORT e 1 UL . -l.- 1 j;_ l: . %
$4,485,000  -$332,000 4,153,
$4,485,000{  -$332,000 50 $0 50| $0] 0| S0 50 S0 50 4,153,
BATA_|SFOBE Eyebar Review ] s235000 | - . A - 1 i t_ :l 2350,
$0| $16,000) -$36,
52,950,000 536,000 50 $0| S0 $0 50 S0 0f $0]  $2,914,000
BATA_|SFOBB West Span Pathway PSR 1. 51,750,000 S0 1 T L _ 51,750,
R A $550,000 $550,000)
52,300,000 30 50) 50 50 50 30, %0 50 0 50| $2,300,000)
BATA |Gateway Park e $500,000 1 R ‘j_; _ | $500,00
B R $10,500,000]  $5,000,000{ $25,000,000] $15,000,000 $59,500,
A $11,000,006] $5,000,000] 525,000,000 $19,006,000 50 0 D) %0 50 50] $60,000,
BATA ISFOBB Administration Bidg | $5,000,000) 4 N ] . e 5,000,000
$33,700,000] -$12,483,000| I 521,217,
$38,700,000] 512,443,000 Y $0| $0 50 $0 S0, $0; S0 S0{ 526,217,000,
$0,
"1 sw0000]  $231,000] [ - a3y,
N $100,006{  5231,000] S0} $0 50 50 $0) S0 $0 50} $333;
BATA_|Bay Bridge Congestion Pricing Study N 0] . 4.
T $900,000 50 ] $900,
$900,000, 50| $0] $0! $0 $0 50, 50| S0} $300,
" BATA _ SFOBB FasTrak Lane Conversian 1 50 [ ‘,l . ' l I 4!, _] I ]
$5,000,000) $5,000,
55,000,000, 30, 50, 0] 50| 30 30 50 50 50 S0 55,000,
. BATA _ Metering Lights Upgrade - i . ,_ 1
50| 1,000,
30| % so" Y % ) 50 %0 30]_ 51,000,
BATA SFO Plaza and Canopy Impravements . ‘t _;» | $4,000,
$6,000,
$0 50! $0) $0 $0 $0 501 50| $0] 510,000,
BATA |Bndge Documentation 1 $0I ] . B - _S
) | $10,500,000] -$5.500,006 ‘# $5,000,
i ] 510,500 S 5] $0 S0 B $0) S0 50] SO 50| $5,600,

Page 12 of 18



121 {BR 0013 8602 1 _BATA _ Hybrid/ETC Lane Modifications Support | 59 1 .
REHAB Capital $900,000] 526,000 l ]
Total $900,000] 526,060 50 0 30, %0 50 50 50 50]
m | BATA_|Toll Plaza Capital improvernents

BR 0014 8907
REHAB

$2,000,000] $2,000,000]  $2,000,000] £2,000,000]

$2,000,000 sz,ooopi#

| $2,000000] ~ $30,850,000]

$350,000)

$2,000,000f 52,000,006] $2,000,000] $2,000,000] $2,000,000] 52,000,000 2,000, 531,200,000}
123 [8R0015  ]8sa5 BATA |Express Lanes'" - | . ] T 50
REHAB szo,wo,ﬁ
_30] $0] S0 50§ S0} SO $0] $20,000,000]
124 [6R 0016 8631 LBATA_|Callboxes sol so 0] 50 S0} 50 sof 50 S0
REHAD 475 ' $2,344,000
52,343,525 5475 50 50| 50] 50 ) 50 0] 50) 52,344,000
125 |BRO017 8900 BATA 2003 CSC Procurement | 51,479,000 . ! 1 B 51,475,000
REHAB $6,379,000]  $200,000f [ "1 “$6,579.,000
7,858,000 200,000 H S0, S0 $0 $0 $0| 50 $0] S0 58,058,000
126 [aR 0018 8901 BATA  Ongolng Toll Tag Procurement = 50 . 1 1 A )
REHAB ) _ $44,853,395] $4,000,000| $4,000,000] " $4,000,000]  $4,000,000] S0) 54,000,000 $4,000,000( $4,000,000] $2,000,000] $4,000,000) $80,853,395
T $44,853,395]  $4,000,000] 54,000,000) 4,000,000 54,000,000 S0] _$4,000,000]$4,600,000] _$4.000,000] _$4,000,000] 52,000,000 80,853,355,
127 |BRODI9 8902 BATA 2012 CSC Procurement 50 ] ] 1 )
REHAB JiNew csc) $8250000] $4000000] $500000]  $sononof 200000 $200.000]  $200,000]  s200:000]  $200,008]  $200,606 $200,000) " $14,650,900)
I $6,250,000{ 54,000,000/ $500,000]  $500,000 200,000] 200,000] _ $200,000]  $200,000]  5200,000]  5200,000] 200,000, $14,650,000}
128 |BR 6020 8903 8ATA  Future Lane/Host Upgrades and Replacement Support 1 50 ] _ 50
REHAB {ATCAS) Capital $32,800,000 $1,500,060 $36,300,000)
otal 32,800,000] 51,500,000 0] 50} 50| 0 50| S0 536,300,000
BATA  FasTrak Sign ang Sign Structure improvements (Strategic
Plan) Support $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Capital $33,570,000] 32,829,000, $30,741,000)
Fnul $34,570,000 -$2,829,000) 0] so* [ 50| %0] S0 50| 0]~ $31,741,000)
BATA [Misc Bridge tmprovements Suppart 5400,000) { 1 | { | )| | { i 400,000
56,750,000 53,561,579 l $9,311,979
$7,150,000]  $2,561,979) ?J $0 S0 sol 50 0| $0] - $9,711,979)
BATA  BATA Technalogy Infrastructure $0] { 1 50
(MW, 5W, NETWORK} 2,550,000 400,000 325000]  $300,000f  $300,000] 300000 5300,000)  $300,000|  6305,000]  $300,000 $300,000] 55,675,000
52,550,000]  $400,000] 25,000] 5300,000]  $300,000 300,000{  $300,000] $300,000]  $300,000]  5300,000]  $300,000) 5,675,000
BATA |Minor Emergency Reserve 50| | | | | 50
Capital $4,761,000] -$4,761,000) l 50
41'nn| 4,761,000 -54,761,000) $0j S0 $0| 0] S0 50 50, 50 50,
8ATA  Tag inventory Conversion Support $200,000] | | 1 | | | $200,000}
I ]{Uparade Technology) Capital 2,943,500f  $750,000 $0 $3,693,51
fors - atal $3,143,500]  $750,000) sol $0] so’ 0 so' Tor 5{ 50 38935
BATA  Viclation Enforcemant System Support 50, { 1 | ] { [ | |
Capital $8,300,000| $8,300,000|
[Total 8,300,000 50} 50| 50 50 $0] 50 50| 0) 58,300,
BATA |Bay Crossing Study Suppart 2,000,000{ -51,450,000{ { | I [] { | i 541,
[Capinl $0
Fotal 2,000,000] -$1,460, S $0) S| 0, ES) S0} $0 50, E $§540,
BATA_|BATA Technalogy Securlty — [support () T N n
Review and implementation Capitat $250,000]  $250, $250,000]  5250,000]  $250, 52504 $250, $250,000[  $250,000f 5250, $250, 52,750,
otal 5250,000]  $250, $250,000]  $750,000] 5250, $250.000f  5250,000] ~ $250,000]  $250,000] 825 $250000] 52,750,000
BATA Bridge and Support £2,000,000] i i 1 1 1 | {  $2,000,000
] {Capital $0] 53,000, __{ $3,000,000
otal $2,000,000] 53,000, 50 so! $0] S0 SO S0 $0] $0 50| 55,000,
BATA I'ﬁomm Moniloring ISunpcrt 0 ] ] | ! 50
[Capimi $37,044,709] 51,000, $1.000,000)  5500,000] " £500,600) ‘éjF 540,044,709
otal 37,044,709] 51,000, 51,000, $500,000]  $500,000 S $0) 50, $0) $0] 540,044,709
BATA |Capital Program Audits E@pun $0 o 1 $0]
[Capital 57,000, 560, 3500, $500,000]  $500,000] $500,006]  $500,000]  $500,000]  $500,000| 3500, $500,000 $12,000,000
otal 57,000, 5500, $500, $500,000] ~ $500,000{  $500,000] 5500, $500000]  $500,000]  $500000]  5500,000f 512,000,000
BATA_|CCTV lsuﬂwn 850, | ] | { ] | { s8s0,
B |Capitai 0, H S0}
otal $850,000; S0 $0, 50 50, 7 S0 3 S0 50; 850,000)
BATA | Antloch Bridge 'vaon 0 I | ] | 1 | | Sa)
[CCTA 160/4 Interchange {Capital $7.000,000f 543,000, $50,000,000}
JTotal 57,000, $43,000, H S0 SOI 551 SO, $0] 0] $0] $0{ 550,000,000

Page 130f 18



BATA Richmond-San Rafael Bridge . _Jmeen ] & 1 - ] W
Qulet Deck 50| $3,000,000 R R T i Rt 7 §3,000,000
new request FY 2014 S0} 53,000,000} $0) 50| $0| 50| 50| 50 50] S0 B 53,000,000}
.| BATA_|BATA ) — o Py ) ST . | I p———
new request FY 2014 0] $1,000,000] ~$1,000,000] 50| 50 50 50 so| so] T s sol"$2,000,000
$0] 53,000,000] 51,000,000 50 0 50, S0, 2,000,000)
144 [6RO037  [BRO037 BATA_|ETC Loop Rehabilitation — L 1 T =
REHAB new request FY 2014 50/ $1,500,000] $2,500,000] $0 50] of "~ $4,000,000
S0 $1,500,000] 57,500,000) 50 30 S0 54,000,000
145 [BR 0038 BROOIB . BATA jFuture CSCProturement i I R 1
REHAB new request FY 2014 50 So $o] — %o| s10000000]  so| <0 “$6] $10,000,000)
S0 $0 S0 $0[ $10,000,000 0| 0
TG [R003  [oRGI | BRA [PambwAeatvE N — 1 : : . ——
REHAB new reguest FY 2014 30 $0 $0) $0 sl 50 $0 sof " $7,000000
[Towi $0} $0] 501 S $7,000,
147 |BR Res 8928 __Var _ [BATA Program Contingency _ lSuppurt S0
ReHAD Jcapital P T80
i ~Jrotal

15 2016 2017 2018 2015 2073
Legend Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program 524,576,315] 522,057,000 516,855,000] 513,305,000] $5,425,000] 36,405,000 000] $5.815,000] $11,005,000] 513,005,003f 5260,937,603)
summary $12,155 562 $145,175/000] $%7.175,000| $73,070,000| $23,100,000] $47.250,000] 511,750,000 $10,185.000] 516,730,000 obof31.101, 685,25
Hew Project Snce Start 1Y $151,731,877($171,232,000] $76,030,000] $86,375,000) $27,105,000]

Caltrans Rehabllitation Program
*Caltrans Capital includes 1Summary

capital autlay construction
and right-of-way.

$27,546,315] $22,057,000] $18,855,000
$271,544,562] $72,229,10815110,600,000] $29,625,000] §
S380,689,848] 599,775,423]5132,657,000] 548,480,000
t | $23,989,000] -$2,970,000) 50, 50

BATA Rehabilitation Program

**Budget to be movad to Summary $309,280,129] $54,926,454] $38,575,000] $27,550,000 $7,750,000

Express Lane Enterprise Budget $333,269,128] $51,956,454] $38,575,000f $27,550,000 $7,750,000 $7,250,000]
***Previous expenses covered in

RM2 Program.

Page 14 of 18



BATA Resolution No. 111
Date: December 18, 2013
Wi 1258
Refemed by:  BATA Qversight Committes

Attachment D
Bay Area Toll Authority
Regional Measure 2 Regional Traffic Relief Program Capital Budget Summary*
Capitat
Program
30914(c) Tofl Funding
Project No. Project Tite Project 8) (thousands)
" BARTMuni Connecton at Embercadero and Civic Canler Safons BART $3000,000
T2 F mm "ugm'l M;:;::;::ellﬂﬁmm SFWTA 0000000
3 SFMUNI Historc Streetcars Rehabiltation SFMTA $10000,000
* Dumbaston Commuter Aai 3 et Gy o A G Gy $44500,000
S Vet St Chty of Valejo 28000000
8 Solano County Express Bus Infemodat Faciifes Sotano Transportation Authority $20000000
7 rB0/H680/5R 12 Intarchange Solano Transportation Authority $100.000,000
B B0EBHOV Lane Extension fiom Fouts 4 1o Carqunes Bridge e $37.758,000
9 Rchmond Parkway Park & ide Satano Transporiation Authority $16.000000
10 SMART Extansion to Larkspir or San Quentin Sonoma Marin Area Rall Transit District (SMART) $36,500,000
"' U8, 101 Greentias UG Conidor and Bike/ Ped improvements Transporiation Authority of Marin $63500000
12 DitsctHOV Lane Connector from 1-680 1o Pleasant Hi BART Contra Costa Transportation Authority $15000.000
13 E-BART Centra Costa Transportation Authority and BART $96,000,000
1 Capie Conidr Staton and Track Imprcvements m Soiano Couny Capital Comdor JPA "/ STA $25,000,000
5 Conbal Contra Costa BART Crassover BART $25,000,000
16 Baructa-Martines Bridge: New Span Bay Area Toll Authority $50,000000
17 Express Bus North Competitive $20,000,000
T copper Mstropoliian Transportation Commis $22,000000
"9 Beni Time Transi Mtropolitan Ti Commiss; $20,000000
20 Safe Routes o Transit East Bay Bicycie Coalfition / Transform $22.500,000
21 BART Tube Seismic Retroft BART $33,801,000
22 Transbay T . Caltrain £ Transbay Joint Powers Authority $150,000,000
X Port of Oakiand and BART sHs199000
24 AC Wrenst Enhanced Bus AG Transi $65,000,000
25 Commuls Farry Servica for Alameda/OakiandMarbor Bay Water Transit Authority $12,000,000
26 Commus Ferry Service for Betkeley/Aany Water Transit Authority $12,000000
27 Commite Farry Service for South San Francisco Water Transit Authority $12,000000
28 Waler Transit Facilty Improvements Water Transit Authority $48,000,000
% Eoress Bus Sou ::S::mmg:n (:c"‘rm County Tensporation $22000000
30 1380 North Satety tmprovements ruameda County T : ion Commission {(AGTC), $10,000,000
31 BART Wam Springs Extension BART $186,000.000
®2' 1,580 (T Valey) Rap Transit Corridr Improvements Al County Transportation Commission (ACTC) $65,000,000
3 san Frencisco Bay Area a Sty BART $6,500000
3% ntagrated Fare Sructwre Program TransLink® Contsortium $1,500000
85 Transit Commue Benaiits Promotion Metropoitian Transporiation Commisk $5.000.000
36 Cakdecolt Tunnel Improvements - Fourth Bore Contra Gosta Transportation Authorty $50.500,000
87 BART Toansil Copital Rehebiltason BART 524,000,000
38 Rogonal Express Lane Network MTC $4.625.000
88 Modtcations n 60 and San Pablo Contra Costa Transporiation Authorily §7.417.000

TOTAL

* Modifications o this list are subject to and approved via Califomia Streets and Highway Cods Section 30914 )

Page 15 0f 18



Date:
W.i:
Referred by:

Attachment E
Bay Area Toll Authority
Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program Budget Summary

BATA Resolution No.
December 18, 2013
1256

BATA Oversight Committee

111

A Appraved .
Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Projects P?;;:";I:Tt Project Budget Revnseg::tzlt Project
g g Changes g
a ' b t=a+b
San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge East Span Replacement | $ 6,293,169,200 $ 6,293,169,200
San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge West Span Retrofit $ 305,316,000 $ 305,316,000
San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge West Approach
Replacement $ 469,700,000 $ 469,700,000
Richmond-San Rafael Bridge Retrofit $ 816,500,000 $ 816,500,000
Benicia-Martinez Bridge Retrofit $ 177,830,000 $ 177,830,000
Carquinez Bridge Retrofit $ 114,206,000 $ 114,206,000
San Mateo-Hayward Bridge Retrofit $ 163,412,000 $ 163,412,000
Antioch Bridge Retrofit $ 82,000,000 $ 82,000,000
Dumbarton Bridge Retrofit $ 148,700,000 $ 148,700,000
| Subtotal for Bay Area Bridges | $ 8,570,833,200 | $ - |s 8,570,833,200
Vincent Thomas Bridge Retrofit (non-BATA, for information $ 58,510,000 | $ ) $ 58,510,000
only)
§an Diego~Coronado Bridge Retrofit (non-BATA, for $ 103,520,000 | $ - $ 103,520,000
information only)
| Program Indirects | $ 30,000,000 | $ - s 30,000,000 |
| Subtotal for All Bridges | $ 8,762,863,200 | $ K 8,762,863,200 |
| Program Contingency | $ 319,136,800 | $ (130,000,000)] $ 189,136,800 |
Total for Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program | $ 9,082,000,000 | $ (130,000,000)] $ 8,952,000,000

Page 16 of 18



BATA Resolution No. 111
Date: December 18, 2013
W..; 1256
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee

Attachment F
Bay Area Toll Authority
AB1171 Program Capital Budget Summary

Tail Funding

Project No, Project Title Project Sponsor(s) (thousands)

South Access to the Golden Gate Bridge - Doyle Drive Repiacement Project SFCTA, MTC, CT, GGBTHD $80,000

2 E BART BART, MTC $115,000

3 Transbay Terminal/Downtown Extension Phase 1 TJPA, MTC $150,000
San Mateo County Transporation Authority, Capitol

4 Tri-Valley Transit Access Improvements to BART Corridor JPA, Alameda County Transportation $95,000
Commissian (ACTC)

5 1-80/1-680 Interchange STA, MTC $100,000

6 Fairfield/Vacaville Train Station STA, MTC $9,000

7 BART to Warm Springs BART, MTC $5,000

8 Other Corridor improvements MTC . $16,000

Page 17 of 18



BATA Resolution No. 111
Date: December 18, 2013
W.L: 1254
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee

Attachment G
Fund Reserve Designations
(effective June 30, 2013)

Pursuant to the Plan of Finance (Resolution No. 57) approved in 2005, the 2012-13 Plan of Finance
(Resolution No. 103) approved April 25, 2012, the Master Indenture and subsequent indentures,
the Authority designates and reserves an amount not less than $1 billion to be maintained for
authorized purposes, including but not limited to:

- Operations & Maintenance Reserve * $ 75 million
- Budget Reserve * $ 75 million
- Rehabilitation Reserve $ 120 million

(2 years @ $60 million)

- Co-op Self Insurance Reserve $ 50 million
- Variable Rate Risk Reserve $ 100 million
- Project/Self Insurance Reserve (SIR) $ 580 million

Funds not specifically listed shall be retained for an operating reserve. No funds shall be
withdrawn from the reserve without specific authorization of the Authority.

* Combination shall be at least 2x the adopted operating budget

Page 18 of 18



